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13.—Ordinary and Industrial Life Insurance Policies In Force and Effected in 
Canada, 1929. 

Newly Effected. In Force. 

Type of Policy. 

Number. Total 
Amount. 

Average 
Amount of 
a Policy. 

Number. Total 
Amount. 

Average 
Amount of 
a Policy. 

Ordinary policies— 

Canadian companies 252,622 

4,752 

95,541 

626,407,365 

9,539,325 

196,767,882 

$ 

2,480 

2,007 

2,060 

S 

1,677,186 

40,995 

634,176 

3 

3,770,092,614 

105,151,825 

1,179,520,539 

S 

2,248 

2,565 

1,860 

252,622 

4,752 

95,541 

626,407,365 

9,539,325 

196,767,882 
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2,480 

2,007 

2,060 

S 

1,677,186 

40,995 

634,176 

3 

3,770,092,614 

105,151,825 

1,179,520,539 

S 

2,248 

2,565 

1,860 

352,915 832,714,572 2,360 2,352,357 5,054,764,978 2,149 

Industrial policies— 

Canadian companies 103,324 

12,244 

531,631 

54,026,307 

2,487,839 

129,178,435 

523 

203 

243 

419,483 

96,808 

3,729,387 

141,064,405 

15,417,748 

665,921,124 

336 

159 

103,324 

12,244 

531,631 

54,026,307 

2,487,839 

129,178,435 

523 

203 

243 

419,483 

96,808 

3,729,387 

141,064,405 

15,417,748 

665,921,124 179 

647,199 185,692,581 287 4,245,678 822,403,277 194 

13.—Insurance Death-Rate in Canada, 1926-1928. 
NOTE.—Average death-rate of insured persons for all companies in the 26 years 1901-1926 was 8-9 per 1000. 

1926. 1927. 

Company. Number 
of Policies 

Exposed 
to Risk. 

Number 
of Policies 

Termin­
ated by 
Death. 

Death— 
rate per 

1,000. 

Number 
of Policies 
Exposed 
to Risk. 

Number 
of Policies 

Termin­
ated by 
Death. 

D e a t h -
rate per 

1,000. 

All companies, industrial — 

Fraternal benefit societies... 

1,826,576 

3,563,860 

222,662 

10,429 

26,156 

2,827 

5-7 

7-3 

12 7 

1,960,774 

3,774,650 

225,003 

10,663 

27,748 

2,907 

5-4 

7-4 

12-9 

Totals 5,613,098 39, US J-0 5,960,427 41,318 6 9 5,613,098 39, US J-0 5,960,427 41,318 

1928. 1929. 

All companies, industrial — 

Fraternal benefit societies... 

2,122,065 

3,970,847 

221,269 

11,849 

30,301 

3,106 

5-6 

7-6 

14-0 

2,282,497 

4,167,146 

220,450 

13,796 

31,947 

3,195 

6-0 

7-7 

14-5 

Totals 6,314,181 45,256 7-2 6,670,093 18,938 7-3 6,314,181 45,256 7-2 6,670,093 18,938 


