12.—Ordinary and Industrial Life Insurance Policies In Force and Effected in Canada, 1929.

Type of Policy,	Newly Effected,			In Force.		
	Number.	Total Amount.	Average Amount of a Policy.	Number.	Total Amount.	Average Amount of a Policy.
Ordinary policies—		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Canadian companies	252,622	626, 407, 365	2,480	1,677,186	3,770,092,614	2,248
British companies	4,752	9,539,325	2,007	40,995	105,151,825	2,565
Foreign companies	95,541	196,767,882	2,060	634,176	1,179,520,539	1.860
Ail Companies	352,915	832,714,572	2,360	2,352,357	5,054,764,978	2,149
Industrial policies—						
Canadian companies	103,324	54,026,307	523	419,483	141,064,405	336
British companies	12,244	2,487,839	203	96,808	15,417,748	159
Foreign companies	531,631	129, 178, 435	243	3,729,387	665,921,124	179
All Companies	647,199	185,692,581	287	4,245,678	822,403,277	194

13.-Insurance Death-Rate in Canada, 1926-1929.

Norg.-Average death-rate of insured persons for all companies in the 26 years 1901-1926 was 8.9 per 1000.

<u> </u>			····			
	1928.			1927.		
Company.	Number of Policies Exposed to Risk.	Number of Policies Terminated by Death.	Death— rate per 1,000.	Number of Policies Exposed to Risk.	Number of Policies Termin- ated by Death.	Death→ rate per 1,000.
All companies, ordinary	1,826,576	10,429	5.7	1,960,774	10,663	5.4
All companies, industrial	3,563,860	26, 156	7.3	3,774,650	27,748	7-4
Fraternal benefit societies	222,662	2,827	12.7	225,003	2,907	12.9
Totals	5,613,698	39,412	7-4	5,960,427	41,318	6-1
	1928.			1929.		
All companies, ordinary	2, 122, 065	11,849	5.6	2,282,497	13,796	6-(
All companies, industrial	3.970,847	30,301	7.6	4, 167, 146	31,947	7.0
Fraternal benefit societies	221,269	3,106	14.0	220,450	3,195	14-8
Totals	6,314,1 81	45,256	7.2	6,670,093	48,938	7.8